Fl
uo
re
sc
en
t
R
et

8’ Fluorescent Strip Channel
Retrofit Kit
Ordering Information
Model
Family
Fixture
Length
Width No. of
Lamps
Lamp Type/
Wattage(1)
Ballast
(see Table 1)
Input Volts Factory Installed Options Cordset Options T
B
A
Pack.
FSR 8 4 4 32A HE MV 000 00 0 I
FSR 8: Eight Foot 4: 4.25”
5: 5”
O: Other
(Specify Width)
2
4
32A: F32T8
28A:F28T5
54A: F54T5HO
SE: SBF High Eff(2)
HE: HBF High Eff(2)
LE: LBF High Eff(2)
PS: PRS T5
P8: PRS T8(2)
MV: 120-277v
HV: 347-480v (T5HO)
AX: 480-277v(3)
000: No FIOs 00: Standard Disconnect I: Single
(1) Lamps not included. Please use “PS” Ballast Ordering Options for T5 lamp type.
(2) High Efficiency ballasts are CEE Listed.
(3) Step-down autotransformer. Allows hook-up of standard MV ballast to 480v.
Sample Ordering Number:
FSR 8 4 2 32A HE MV 000 00 0 I
FSR8 Fluorescent Strip Retrofit Kit
8-foot 4.25” Wide Cover
4-lamps (none installed)
F32T8 High Ballast Factor High Efficiency Ballast
Multi-volt (120-277v)
No Factory Installed Options
No Cordset
Single Packaging
Geartray
Reflector
Reflector
Retainer
Screw
Geartray tethers
Lampholders
Existing
fixture
Lampholders
Table1:
SE Standard Ballast Factor High Efficiency Instant Start T8 Ballast
HE High Ballast Factor High Efficiency Instant Start T8 Ballast
LE Low Ballast Factor High Efficiency Instant Start T8 Ballast
PS Program Rapid Start T5 Ballast
P8 Program Rapid Start High Efficiency T8 Ballast
RAPID SHIP MODELS
AVAILABLE FOR NEXT DAY SHIPMENT
•	FSR84232ASEMV000000I